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December 31, 2008
	

RE: CARROLL COUNTY
VILLAGE of CARROLLTON
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID. NO. oh1000012

Mr. Mike Leslie, Superintendent
80 Second Street, SW
Carrollton, OH 44615

NOTICE of VIOLATION

Dear Superintendent Leslie:

This letter is notice that the Village of Carrollton's public water system is in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Section 6109.20 for failure to provide a treated water fluoride level of 0.8 to
1.3 mg/L. The violations are noted below:

Date	 PLANT TAP FLUORIDE LEVEL (MG/L)
November 7, 2008
	

0.4
November 8, 2008
	

0.6
November 9, 2008
	

0.4
November 10, 2008
	

0.4

Ina follow-up telephone conversation with you on December 31,2008, it was reported that
the fluoride feeder had failed and that repairs have been made.

Please be advised that the Village of Carrollton's public water system is not required to
issue a public notice for the above mentioned violations.

If you should have any questions, please contact me directly at (330) 963-1293.

Sincerely,

41_), fr-c(J
Cynthia M. Petretich
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC :	 Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
Kim Etters, DDAGW, NEDO
Mr. Robert Fowler, Administrator
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